SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 OF 2012 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2012

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv., AAG

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ State of Kerala Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

For R-2 (UOI)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG (NP)

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appears on behalf of the State of Kerala, and submits that the State of Kerala has already entered appearance in the suit and has also filed Written Statement.

Accordingly, let notice issue on I.A. No.1 of 2012. However, service of such notice is waived.

Let this application be listed next Tuesday (07.05.2013), to enable the State of Kerala to respond by next Monday (06.05.2013).

The defendant No.2, the Union of India, is duly represented by the learned Additional Solicitor General, Ms. Indira Jaising.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar