SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.1

I.A. NO.1 OF 2012 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2012

STATE OF T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr

Mr. Vinod Arvind Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG, Tamil Nadu

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Varun Tondan, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv. Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv. Ms. Meha Aggrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan K., Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the same reason, as was indicated in our order of 7th May, 2013, let this matter be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice, to pass appropriate orders for listing the matter before some other Bench in which my learned brother, Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla, is not a member.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar