

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

Date : 14-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Plaintiff(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AORFor Defendant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarkik, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Sanjay Parihar, Registrar Court No.2,
is appointed to record evidence of witness(es) in
the case. Date(s) to be fixed by the Registrar.

The plaintiff has brought affidavit evidence
on record.

Once the cross-examination of the plaintiff
witness(es) is over, the defendant(s) will file

affidavit evidence within two weeks thereafter. Cross-examination of the defendants' witness(es) will be completed within four weeks thereafter and the evidence be laid before the Court for its consideration.

Any departure from the time schedule by any of the parties will be made only with the leave of the Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER