ITEM NO.83

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Original Suit (s) No.2/2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) MR. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Cross-examination of Plaintiff's witness, Sh.C. Cyril Christopher is deferred as Court time is over.

List on  $18^{th}$  and  $19^{th}$  January, 2018 at 02.30 P.M.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar