SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite No.2/2012

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 73077/2018-Taking on record original documents.

Date: 27-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file documents, in original, has already been granted by this Court's order dated 9-03-2018. Pursuant to the said order, documents have been filed by the plaintiff. It will now be open for the plaintiff to prove the said documents in accordance with law whenever the matter is taken up by the learned Registrar.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER