## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(Matter is listed for recording of evidence at 2.30 p.m before Ld. Registrar Shri Chirag Bhanu Singh.)

Date: 16-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv., AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Defendant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Evidence of the plaintiff is over. The Learned counsel for the plaintiff has closed his evidence. List for filing of the affidavits in respect to the witnesses to be examined by the defendants on 20.01.2023. The Learned counsel for the defendants to ensure that the original records are also kept in attendance.

> **CHIRAG BHANU SINGH** Registrar

VS