SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER IS LISTING ONLY FOR NOMINATION OF LD. REGISTRAR FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE. OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION ONLY)

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mrs. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This original suit has been listed for orders.

Evidence was recorded by Mr. Chirag Bhanu Singh, Registrar of this court, who has since returned to his parent cadre.

Mr. Puneet Sehgal, Registar (J-II) is hereby nominated instead of Mr. Chirag Bhanu Singh to continue the proceedings.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)