SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

ITEM NO.1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER IS LISTED FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL AT 2.30 PM.IN REGISTRAR COURT -1)

Date: 27-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. R. Elango, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

case is fixed for cross-examination of Today, the Mr.Priyesh R., Dw-1.

contd....

One witness Priyesh R. (DW-1) is present.

Ld. Counsel for the parties to the Suit are present. DW-1 is cross-examined in part by the ld. Counsel for plaintiff - State of Tamil Nadu. Statement of DW-1 has been recorded in question and answer format in the presence of the ld. Counsels for both the parties from Question No.74 to Question No.82.

Thereafter, on the request of the ld. Counsels for the parties, further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred for the day.

Adjourned to 28.2.2024 at 2.30 P.M. for further crossexamination of DW-1 and remaining evidence of defendants.

> PUNEET SEHGAL Registrar