www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2012

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[LISTED FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE] [TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 P.M.]

Date: 11-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Nr. Elano Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Azka Sheikh Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. B. Sarathraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case was fixed for cross-examination of witness namely, Mr. Bishwanath Sinha (DW-2) on behalf of State of Kerala but he is not present today. However, Ld. Counsel Sh. G. Prakash has circulated a letter dated 09.02.2025 seeking adjournment on the

www.ecourtsindia.com

pretext that since the witness is pre-occupied with State Assembly Budget Session, therefore, adjournment has been sought with the consent of the Ld. Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu (Plaintiff). Adjournment is allowed. With the consent of parties let the matter be put up for remaining cross-examination of witness DW-2, Mr. Bishwanath Sinha on 23.04.2025 and 24.04.2025 at 2.00 PM.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm